DJ US Sector Weekly Analysis--Detail Sectors

US Broad Market Index

Gold Mining

Travel and Tourism

Platinum and Precious metals
Brewers

Water

Waste and Disposal Services
Multi-Utilities

Broadcasting and Entertainment
Gambling

Mobile Telecommunications
Soft Drinks

Biotechnology

Beverages

Personal Products

Durable Household Products
Medical Equipment

Media

Electricity

Pharmaceuticals and Biotechnology
Pharmaceuticals

Electronic Equipment

Delivery Services
Telecommunications
Furnishings

Fixed Line Telecommunication
Electronic and Electrical Equipment
Diversified Industrials

Gas Water and Multiutilities
Marine Transportation
Electrical Components and Equipment
Health Care

Food and Beverage

General Industrials

Industrial Transporation

Real Estate Invesment Trusts
Integrated Oil and Gas

Real Estate

Specialty Chemicals

Railroad

Computer Services

Insurance Brokers

Household Goods

Medical Supplies

Personal Goods

Food Products

Industrial Suppliers

Hotels

Drug Retailers

Home Construction
Nondurable Household products
Auto Parts

Industrial Goods and Services

cnange irom Yo Lnange
Total (DJUS) from Previous

0.00% -2.6%
8.14% 5.5%
3.68% 1.1%
3.64% 1.0%
3.12% 0.5%
2.92% 0.3%
2.81% 0.2%
2.80% 0.2%
2.58% 0.0%
2.51% -0.1%
2.47% -0.2%
2.46% -0.2%
2.38% -0.2%
2.35% -0.3%
2.34% -0.3%
2.25% -0.4%
2.21% -0.4%
2.15% -0.5%
2.06% -0.6%
2.02% -0.6%
1.90% -0.7%
1.87% -0.8%
1.85% -0.8%
1.85% -0.8%
1.79% -0.8%
1.79% -0.8%
1.71% -0.9%
1.71% -0.9%
1.63% -1.0%
1.57% -1.1%
1.50% -1.1%
1.43% -1.2%
1.40% -1.2%
1.31% -1.3%
1.26% -1.4%
1.26% -1.4%
1.15% -1.5%
1.10% -1.5%
1.10% -1.5%
1.09% -1.5%
0.99% -1.6%
0.98% -1.6%
0.89% -1.7%
0.83% -1.8%
0.81% -1.8%
0.74% -1.9%
0.74% -1.9%
0.73% -1.9%
0.71% -1.9%
0.69% -1.9%
0.65% -2.0%
0.65% -2.0%
0.62% -2.0%

4/30/2010
296.60

110.27
142.87

79.52
472.42
618.27
116.06
100.20
423.85
454.52
128.01
333.56
523.61
340.69
318.49
133.79
512.77
304.73
149.89
288.88
245.87
229.33
555.02
112.53
177.25
117.54
166.37
320.46
128.10
205.69
149.32
322.29
279.34
275.19
421.68

84.51
446.50
205.39
427.57
606.81

90.42
100.29
362.19
377.75
279.10
246.13
161.98
606.59
489.49
319.60
470.97
211.10
313.38

4/23/2010
304.59

104.50
141.38

78.72
470.08
616.43
115.84
100.02
424.03
455.04
128.21
334.09
524.90
341.63
319.39
134.29
514.89
306.17
150.74
290.63
247.66
231.07
559.33
113.41
178.74
118.53
167.90
323.41
129.39
207.88
151.02
326.17
282.80
278.86
427.50

85.68
453.17
208.57
434.19
616.27

91.92
101.97
368.56
384.65
284.26
250.85
165.09
618.31
499.03
325.91
480.44
215.35
319.79



DJ US Sector Weekly Analysis--Detail Sectors

cnange irom Yo Lnange
Total (DJUS) from Previous

US Broad Market Index 0.00% -2.6%
Telecommunications Equipment Index 0.59% -2.0%
Industrials 0.51% -2.1%
Consumer goods 0.51% -2.1%
Health Care Equipment and Services 0.50% -2.1%
Chemicals 0.49% -2.1%
Food Producers 0.45% -2.2%
Trucking 0.41% -2.2%
Gas Distribution 0.39% -2.2%
Industrial Machinery 0.37% -2.3%
Oil and Gas Producers 0.30% -2.3%
Personal and Household Goods 0.29% -2.3%
Travel and Leisure 0.24% -2.4%
Mining 0.23% -2.4%
Software 0.20% -2.4%
Large Cap 0.20% -2.4%
Software and Computer Services 0.16% -2.5%
Defense 0.10% -2.9%
Commodity Chemicals 0.08% -2.5%
Food and Drug Retailers 0.07% -2.6%
Pulblishing 0.06% -2.6%
Consumer Services 0.04% -2.6%
Industrial Engineering 0.03% -2.6%
Broad Market Index 0.00% -2.6%
Aerospace and Defense -0.05% -2.7%
Recreational Products -0.08% -2.7%
Broadline Retailers -0.09% -2.7%
Restaurants and Bars -0.12% -2.7%
Aeorospace -0.16% -2.8%
Pipelines -0.23% -2.9%
Commercial Vehicles and Trucks -0.26% -2.9%
US Distillers and Vitners -0.28% -2.9%
Specialty Finance -0.36% -3.0%
Tobacco -0.37% -3.0%
Asset Managers -0.42% -3.0%
Electronic Office Equipment -0.50% -3.1%
Heavy Construction -0.55% -3.2%
Media Agencies -0.56% -3.2%
Support Services -0.59% -3.2%
Oil and Gas -0.61% -3.2%
Technology -0.67% -3.3%
Basic Materials -0.68% -3.3%
Home Improvement Retailers -0.81% -3.4%
Reinsurance -0.83% -3.5%
Footwear -0.86% -3.5%
Toys -0.89% -3.5%
Nonlife Insurance -0.89% -3.5%
Construction and Materials -0.93% -3.6%
Retail -0.98% -3.6%
Property and Casualty Insurance -1.01% -3.6%
Financial Administration -1.03% -3.7%
Exploration and Production -1.04% -3.7%

Internet -1.05% -3.7%

4/30/2010
296.60

670.24
293.36
294.51
410.71
287.94
175.52
347.40
114.09
235.33
506.23
355.19
394.16
205.02
669.73
253.04
705.99
131.46
211.76
295.96
180.85
317.78
806.58
296.60
453.34

72.67
386.99
532.01
499.20
409.93
953.51

94.95

55.02
317.88
118.33
193.70
384.70
337.38
167.08
516.40
617.74
255.71

86.80

97.18
396.41
275.28
216.36
299.68
366.83
298.76
115.88
621.46
379.59

4/23/2010
304.59

684.15
299.69
300.87
419.60
294.22
179.41
355.26
116.70
240.75
518.28
363.68
403.77
210.04
686.34
259.33
723.83
134.86
217.29
303.72
185.60
326.19
828.04
304.59
465.81

74.69
397.77
547.04
513.48
421.98
981.78

97.79

56.71
327.68
122.04
199.94
397.31
348.47
172.63
533.65
638.79
264.44

89.89
100.66
410.70
285.30
224.24
310.73
380.53
310.02
120.27
645.08
394.08



DJ US Sector Weekly Analysis--Detail Sectors

Lnange rrom

vo Lnange
Total (DJUS) from Previous

US Broad Market Index 0.00% -2.6%
Mortgage Finance -1.10% -3.7%
Financials -1.13% -3.8%
Business Support Services -1.13% -3.8%
Building Materials and Fixtures -1.15% -3.8%
General Retailers -1.27% -3.9%
Specialty Retailers -1.28% -3.9%
Technology Hardware and Equipment Index -1.28% -3.9%
Health Care Providers -1.29% -3.9%
Bank Index -1.30% -3.9%
Real Estate Holding and Development -1.31% -3.9%
Small Cap Value Index -1.34% -4.0%
Transportation Services -1.39% -4.0%
Insurance -1.42% -4.0%
Food Retailers and Wholesalers -1.42% -4.0%
Financial Services Composite -1.48% -4.1%
Containers and Packaging -1.64% -4.3%
Computer Hardware -1.65% -4.3%
Clothing and Accessories -1.76% -4.4%
General Financial -1.81% -4.4%
Financial Services -1.81% -4.4%
Basic Resources -1.95% -4.6%
Non Ferrous Metals -2.05% -4.7%
Aluminum -2.05% -4.7%
Specialized Consumer Services -2.12% -4.7%
Investment Services -2.15% -4.8%
Automobile and Parts -2.40% -5.0%
Semiconductors -2.64% -5.3%
Consumer Finance -2.68% -5.3%
Life Insurance Index -2.68% -5.3%
Leisure Goods -2.69% -5.3%
Full Line Insurance -2.89% -5.5%
Airlines -3.03% -5.6%
Industrial Metals -3.09% -5.7%
Recreational and Products -3.22% -5.8%
Oil Equipment and Distribution -3.55% -6.2%
Apparel Retailers -3.64% -6.3%
Tires -3.66% -6.3%
Oil and Equipment Services -3.84% -6.5%
Steel Index -4.34% -7.0%
Paper -4.81% -7.4%
Forestry and Paper -4.81% -7.4%
Coal -4.96% -7.6%
Automobiles -5.19% -7.8%
Consumer Electronics -7.18% -9.8%
Business Training and Employment Agencies -71.74% -10.4%
This Week
Positive Sectors 7 4.7%
Negative Sectors 142 95.3%
149 100.0%

4/30/2010
296.60

414
291.03
195.16
290.38
363.47
448.60
571.44
469.44
248.65
266.88

2,184.46
156.05
260.55
180.21
299.75
165.76
781.95
162.16
417.21
372.16
247.55
480.67
109.05
650.43
544.77
188.55

1,114.20

73.79
481.70
198.18

30.65

78.50
278.55
121.05
547.98
418.87

51.13
525.41
272.21
101.98
123.39
343.25
147.60
468.44

95.89

4/23/2010
304.59

4.30
302.37
202.77
301.77
378.18
466.80
594.64
488.57
258.79
277.82

2,274.61
162.57
271.53
187.81
312.59
173.15
816.85
169.60
436.57
389.43
259.40
504.24
114.40
682.80
572.05
198.52

1,176.10

77.92
508.68
209.31

32.44

83.20
295.43
128.56
584.01
446.84

54.56
561.69
292.57
110.17
133.30
371.40
160.11
519.38
106.98



