## DJ US Sector Weekly Analysis--Detail Sectors

	Unange from	% Cnange from Previous	4/30/2010	4/23/2010
US Broad Market Index	0.00%	-2.6%	296.60	304.59
OS BIOAU WAINET IIIUEX	0.0070	2.070	250.00	304.33
Gold Mining	8.14%	5.5%	110.27	104.50
Travel and Tourism	3.68%	1.1%	142.87	141.38
Platinum and Precious metals	3.64%	1.0%	79.52	78.72
Brewers	3.12%		472.42	470.08
Water	2.92%	0.3%	618.27	616.43
Waste and Disposal Services	2.81%	0.2%	116.06	115.84
Multi-Utilities	2.80%	0.2%	100.20	100.02
Broadcasting and Entertainment	2.58%	0.0%	423.85	424.03
Gambling	2.51%	-0.1%	454.52	455.04
Mobile Telecommunications	2.47%	-0.2%	128.01	128.21
Soft Drinks	2.46%	-0.2%	333.56	334.09
Biotechnology	2.38%	-0.2%	523.61	524.90
Beverages	2.35%	-0.3%	340.69	341.63
Personal Products	2.34%	-0.3%	318.49	319.39
Durable Household Products	2.25%	-0.4%	133.79	134.29
Medical Equipment	2.21%	-0.4%	512.77	514.89
Media	2.15%	-0.5%	304.73	306.17
Electricity	2.06%	-0.6%	149.89	150.74
Pharmaceuticals and Biotechnology	2.02%	-0.6%	288.88	290.63
Pharmaceuticals	1.90%	-0.7%	245.87	247.66
Electronic Equipment	1.87%	-0.8%	229.33	231.07
Delivery Services	1.85%	-0.8%	555.02	559.33
Telecommunications	1.85%	-0.8%	112.53	113.41
Furnishings	1.79%	-0.8%	177.25	178.74
Fixed Line Telecommunication	1.79%	-0.8%	117.54	118.53
Electronic and Electrical Equipment	1.71%	-0.9%	166.37	167.90
Diversified Industrials	1.71%	-0.9%	320.46	323.41
Gas Water and Multiutilities	1.63%	-1.0%	128.10	129.39
Marine Transportation	1.57%	-1.1%	205.69	207.88
Electrical Components and Equipment	1.50%	-1.1%	149.32	151.02
Health Care	1.43%	-1.2%	322.29	326.17
Food and Beverage	1.40%	-1.2%	279.34	282.80
General Industrials	1.31%	-1.3%	275.19	278.86
Industrial Transporation	1.26%		421.68	427.50
Real Estate Invesment Trusts	1.26%	-1.4%	84.51	85.68
Integrated Oil and Gas	1.15%		446.50	453.17
Real Estate	1.10%	-1.5%	205.39	208.57
Specialty Chemicals	1.10%		427.57	434.19
Railroad	1.09%	-1.5%	606.81	616.27
Computer Services	0.99%		90.42	91.92
Insurance Brokers	0.98%		100.29	101.97
Household Goods	0.89%		362.19	368.56
Medical Supplies	0.83%		377.75	384.65
Personal Goods	0.81%		279.10	284.26
Food Products	0.74%	-1.9%	246.13	250.85
Industrial Suppliers	0.74%		161.98	165.09
Hotels	0.73%		606.59	618.31
Drug Retailers	0.71%		489.49	499.03
Home Construction	0.69%	-1.9%	319.60	325.91
Nondurable Household products	0.65%		470.97	480.44
Auto Parts	0.65%		211.10	215.35
Industrial Goods and Services	0.62%		313.38	319.79
		=:0,0		

## DJ US Sector Weekly Analysis--Detail Sectors

	Change from	% Cnange from Previous	4/30/2010	4/23/2010
US Broad Market Index	0.00%		296.60	304.59
OS Broad Market Index	0.0078	-2.076	290.00	304.39
Telecommunications Equipment Index	0.59%	-2.0%	670.24	684.15
Industrials	0.51%		293.36	299.69
Consumer goods	0.51%		294.51	300.87
Health Care Equipment and Services	0.50%		410.71	419.60
Chemicals	0.49%		287.94	294.22
Food Producers	0.45%		175.52	179.41
Trucking	0.41%		347.40	355.26
Gas Distribution	0.39%		114.09	116.70
Industrial Machinery	0.37%		235.33	240.75
Oil and Gas Producers	0.30%		506.23	518.28
Personal and Household Goods	0.29%		355.19	363.68
Travel and Leisure	0.24%		394.16	403.77
Mining	0.23%	-2.4%	205.02	210.04
Software	0.20%		669.73	686.34
Large Cap	0.20%	-2.4%	253.04	259.33
Software and Computer Services	0.16%		705.99	723.83
Defense	0.10%		131.46	134.86
Commodity Chemicals	0.08%	-2.5%	211.76	217.29
Food and Drug Retailers	0.07%	-2.6%	295.96	303.72
Pulblishing	0.06%		180.85	185.60
Consumer Services	0.04%	-2.6%	317.78	326.19
Industrial Engineering	0.03%		806.58	828.04
Broad Market Index	0.00%		296.60	304.59
Aerospace and Defense	-0.05%		453.34	465.81
Recreational Products	-0.08%		72.67	74.69
Broadline Retailers	-0.09%		386.99	397.77
Restaurants and Bars	-0.12%		532.01	547.04
Aeorospace	-0.16%		499.20	513.48
Pipelines	-0.23%		409.93	421.98
Commercial Vehicles and Trucks	-0.26%		953.51	981.78
US Distillers and Vitners	-0.28%		94.95	97.79
Specialty Finance	-0.36%	-3.0%	55.02	56.71
Tobacco	-0.37%		317.88	327.68
Asset Managers	-0.42%		118.33	122.04
Electronic Office Equipment	-0.50%		193.70	199.94
Heavy Construction	-0.55%		384.70	397.31
Media Agencies	-0.56%		337.38	348.47
Support Services	-0.59%		167.08	172.63
Oil and Gas	-0.61%		516.40	533.65
Technology	-0.67%		617.74	638.79
Basic Materials	-0.68%		255.71	264.44
Home Improvement Retailers	-0.81%		86.80	89.89
Reinsurance	-0.83%		97.18	100.66
Footwear	-0.86%		396.41	410.70
Toys	-0.89%		275.28	285.30
Nonlife Insurance	-0.89%		216.36	224.24
Construction and Materials	-0.93%		299.68	310.73
Retail	-0.98%		366.83	380.53
Property and Casualty Insurance	-1.01%		298.76	310.02
Financial Administration	-1.01%		115.88	120.27
Exploration and Production	-1.03%		621.46	645.08
Internet	-1.04%		379.59	394.08
internet	-1.03/0	-3.1 /0	313.33	334.00

## DJ US Sector Weekly Analysis--Detail Sectors

	Change from	% Cnange from Previous	4/30/2010	4/23/2010
US Broad Market Index	0.00%	-2.6%	296.60	304.59
OO BIOAU WAIRCE IIIUCX	0.0070	2.070	200.00	004.00
Mortgage Finance	-1.10%	-3.7%	4.14	4.30
Financials	-1.13%	-3.8%	291.03	302.37
Business Support Services	-1.13%	-3.8%	195.16	202.77
Building Materials and Fixtures	-1.15%	-3.8%	290.38	301.77
General Retailers	-1.27%	-3.9%	363.47	378.18
Specialty Retailers	-1.28%	-3.9%	448.60	466.80
Technology Hardware and Equipment Index	-1.28%	-3.9%	571.44	594.64
Health Care Providers	-1.29%	-3.9%	469.44	488.57
Bank Index	-1.30%	-3.9%	248.65	258.79
Real Estate Holding and Development	-1.31%	-3.9%	266.88	277.82
Small Cap Value Index	-1.34%	-4.0%	2,184.46	2,274.61
Transportation Services	-1.39%	-4.0%	156.05	162.57
Insurance	-1.42%	-4.0%	260.55	271.53
Food Retailers and Wholesalers	-1.42%	-4.0%	180.21	187.81
Financial Services Composite	-1.48%	-4.1%	299.75	312.59
Containers and Packaging	-1.64%	-4.3%	165.76	173.15
Computer Hardware	-1.65%	-4.3%	781.95	816.85
Clothing and Accessories	-1.76%	-4.4%	162.16	169.60
General Financial	-1.81%	-4.4%	417.21	436.57
Financial Services	-1.81%	-4.4%	372.16	389.43
Basic Resources	-1.95%	-4.6%	247.55	259.40
Non Ferrous Metals	-2.05%	-4.7%	480.67	504.24
Aluminum	-2.05%	-4.7%	109.05	114.40
Specialized Consumer Services	-2.12%	-4.7%	650.43	682.80
Investment Services	-2.15%	-4.8%	544.77	572.05
Automobile and Parts	-2.40%	-5.0%	188.55	198.52
Semiconductors	-2.64%	-5.3%	1,114.20	1,176.10
Consumer Finance	-2.68%	-5.3%	73.79	77.92
Life Insurance Index	-2.68%	-5.3%	481.70	508.68
Leisure Goods	-2.69%	-5.3%	198.18	209.31
Full Line Insurance	-2.89%	-5.5%	30.65	32.44
Airlines	-3.03%	-5.6%	78.50	83.20
Industrial Metals	-3.09%	-5.7%	278.55	295.43
Recreational and Products	-3.22%	-5.8%	121.05	128.56
Oil Equipment and Distribution	-3.55%	-6.2%	547.98	584.01
Apparel Retailers	-3.64%	-6.3%	418.87	446.84
Tires	-3.66%	-6.3%	51.13	54.56
Oil and Equipment Services	-3.84%	-6.5%	525.41	561.69
Steel Index	-4.34%	-7.0%	272.21	292.57
Paper	-4.81%	-7.4%	101.98	110.17
Forestry and Paper	-4.81%	-7.4%	123.39	133.30
Coal	-4.96%	-7.6%	343.25	371.40
Automobiles	-5.19%	-7.8%	147.60	160.11
Consumer Electronics	-7.18%	-9.8%	468.44	519.38
Business Training and Employment Agencies	-7.74%	-10.4%	95.89	106.98

	This Week		
Positive Sectors	7	4.7%	
Negative Sectors	142	95.3%	
•	149	100.0%	